

द इंडियन डोर्जबॉल फ़ेडरेशन The Indian Dodgeball Federation

Regd. No. DRB/2/SOR/135/2019-20 (Affiliated to: World Dodgeball Federation)

#71, Near Sai Residency, Konena Agrahara, HAL Post, Bengalooru-560017 Mob.: +91 9448536673 Email: info@dodgeball.co.in, indiandodgeball19@gmail.com | Web. www.dodgeball.co.in

Ref. No.: IDBF/API/76/2023 Date: 21.05.2023

To

The Sports Editor / Reporter,

Respected Sir,

Kindly publish the following in your esteemed Newspaper and oblige

Subject: Valedictory function and colours distribution for the Indian Dodgeball Teams

The INDIAN DOGEBALL FEDERATION, an affiliated unit of World Dodgeball Federation, after receiving invitation from the Malaysian Association of Dodgeball conducted coaching camp for players from 17th to 21st May 2023 at BGS Residential English Medium School, Sharavathinagar, Shivamogga.

The players selected are representing Indian Men, Women and Mixed Teams in the Asia Pacific International Dodgeball Championship 2023 held at Shah Alam Sports Complex, Panasonic, Malaysia from 25th to 28th May 2023 where the Indian teams will be playing with international Dodgeball teams with 20 other countries.

The Indian teams will be departing on 23rd May to Malaysia

In view of the above Valedictory function has been organised and Indian team colours and Jersey will be distributed

Date: 22nd May 2023; Time: 10 am

Venue: BGS Residential English Medium School, Sharavathinagar, Shivamogga

The chief guests on the occasion are:

Parama Pujya Shri Shri Prasannanatha Swamiji, Secretary, Shri Kshethra Adhi Chunchanagiri;

Shri Channabasappa, MLA, Shivamogga Constituency;

Mr. Narasimha Reddy K, Secretary General, The Indian Dodgeball Federation;

Mr. H Chandrashekar, CEO, IDBF, President, Para Volleyball Federation of India, International football player and coach;

Mr. Jacob Mathew, Head, Brand and Communication, Penna Cement;

Mr. Govindraj D, Hon. President, Shivamogga District Dodgeball Association;

Mr. Nagaraj G S, President, SDDA;

Mr. Sathish D V, MD, Sri Adichunchanagiri Shikshana Trust, Shivamogga;

Smt. Hema, Principal, BGS Shivamogga,

Mr. Nithinraj T, MD, Get my tour and others

Thanking you and oblige

Regards,

- Louvel

Narasimha Reddy K,

Secretary General, IDBF

9448536673